



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

JUN 12 2000

Information Systems Laboratories, Inc.
Attn: Nancy Aguinaldo
7047 Carroll Road
San Diego, CA 92121

Dear Ms. Aguinaldo:

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 8 TO TASK ORDER NO. 1 UNDER CONTRACT NO.
NRC-04-97-039



The purpose of this modification to delete Subtask 6(a) from the Statement of Work for this task order and reduce the task order estimated costs and fixed fee accordingly. Therefore, Subtask 6(a) is hereby deleted from the Task Order 1 Statement of Work. In addition, the period of performance for Task Order No. 1 remains unchanged running from December 18, 1998 through April 23, 2001. The task order total CPFF is decreased by \$159,259 from \$1,327,731 to \$1,168,472. The estimated cost ceiling of the task order is decreased by \$148,840 from ~~\$1,240,870~~ to \$1,092,030. The task order fixed fee is decreased by \$10,419 from \$86,861 to \$76,442. No funding is hereby allotted to or deobligated from this task order. The total funds obligated on this task order remain at \$1,106,843.59 of which \$1,034,433 represents funds for the estimated cost and \$72,410.59 represents funds for the fixed fee. It is agreed that the Government will not reimburse the Contractor for overhead costs exceeding 94% of direct labor and G&A costs exceeding 24% of total costs before G&A.

Please indicate your acceptance of this task order by having an official, authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies of this document in the space provided and return two copies to the Contract Specialist. You should retain the third copy for your records.

Sincerely,


Stephen M. Pool, Contracting Officer
Division of Contracts and Property
Management

ACCEPTED: TASK ORDER NO. 1 MOD 8


NAME

TITLE
20 June 2000
DATE